
Project Title:  Smithsonian TOC
Solicitation No. W912DR-03-R-0001
Date: 6 February 2004    Time:  1:00 PM
Location:  AFRH
Purpose:  Pre-Proposal Conference

Name/Title/Company Company Address Phone/Fax/E-mail
Paul Rosseau PO Box 24228 410-247-9096
Pres. Baltimore, MD 21227
C.E.R. Inc prosseau@cerine.com
Chris Dixon 7733 Airpark Rd. 301-258-1104 ext 3

Gaithersburg, MD 20879 301-258-7513
Tex/Am Constr. Co, Inc. texamchris@comcast.net
Dennis Holder 1000 Potomac Ave., NW 202-471-5000

Washington, DC 20007
Einhorn, Yaffe, Prescott
Katherine Ollinger 1000 Potomac Ave., NW 202-471-5000

Washington, DC 20007
Einhorn, Yaffe, Prescott kollinger@eypae.com
David Lett 2345 Crystal Dr. 703-769-1062
Technical Writer Arlington, VA 22202
SMCI dlett@smconst.com
Rakesh Gupta 3510 52nd Ave 301-277-9277
Project Mgr. Hyattsville, MD 20781 301-277-9266
The JG Garcete Co., Inc. gupta@jggarcete.com
Bill Kerwin 5501 Randolph Rd. 301-881-5120
Est. Rockville, MD 20852 301-881-4938
John C. Grimberg Co. jfritts@grimberg.com
Charlie Mead 3299 K St., NW 202-944-6600

Washington, DC 20007 202-333-3468
Sigal Construction cmead@sigal.com
D. Dowden-Crockett 8500 Leesburg Pike #500 703-287-3054
VP Vienna, VA 22182 703-287-0015
Centennial Constr. debra@cce-inc.com
Joshua Kutner 2704 Dorr Ave. 703-846-9065
Sr. Proj. Mgr Fairfax, VA 22031
HITT Contracting Inc. jkutner@hitt-gc.com
Mitch Filipowicz 2704 Dorr Ave. 703-289-9214

Fairfax, VA 22031 703-846-9110
mfilipowicz@hitt-gc.com

David Sturdevant 8500 Leesburg Pike #500 703-610-3088
Sr. PM Vienna, VA 22182 703-287-0015
Centennial Contractors dsturdevant@cce-inc.com
Pete Spuler, PE 1525 Wilson Blvd. 703-807-2558
VP Suite 1000 703-807-2599
DMJM Arlington, VA 22209 peter.spuler@dmjm.com

USACE - DC PROGRAMS OFFICE



Name/Title/Company Company Address Phone/Fax/E-mail
Becky Minch 8500 Leesburg Pike 703-287-3056
Prop. Est Vienna, VA 22182 703-287-0018
Centennial Contractors bminch@cce-inc.com

Bennie Smith 1101 Pennsylvania 202-550-7854
6th Floor 410-290-8812

Blacksmith Mgmt Washington, DC bsmith@blacksmithmg.com

Sara Gavin Henson 3 Wilson Rd. 410-974-8352
Project Mgr. Annapolis, MD 21402 410-974-9028
Whiting-Turner Cont. Co sara.henson@whiting-turner.com

Gerald Peck 2050 Old Bridge Rd. 703-690-3121
Woodbridge, VA 22192 703-690-1768

Peck, Peck & Assoc. gpeck@peckpeck.com

Phyllis McKeithan 6963-1 Business Park 904-886-2990
Blvd. N 904-886-7036

Abba Construction Jacksonville, FL 32256 pmckeithan@abbaconstrcution.com

Jay Blunt 1818 New York Ave., NE 202-529-2140
Suite 201 202-529-2377

Forny Ent. Washington, DC 20002

Peter Nowland 12530 Parklawn Dr.
VP Rockville, MD 20852
Davis Construction pnowland@davisconstruction.com

Kathy Waldron 2690 McCord Rd. 703-640-0835
GM Quantico, VA 22134 703-640-0841
Shaw Beneco kathryn.waldron@shawgrp.com

James Peck 8315 Lee Highway 703-641-9088
Sr. PM/CPM Scheduler Suite 400 703-641-8965
McDonough Bolyard Peck Fairfax, VA 22031 jtpeck@mbpce.com

Judy Myers 1550 Wilson Blvd. 703-526-7651
BD MGR Suite 400
KBR Arlington, VA 22202 judith.holden@halliburton.com

Gary Faykes PO Box 29138 202-730-3773
Contracting Div. Washington, DC 20017 202-730-3799
U.S. Army Corps of Eng. gary.faykes@nab02.usace.army.mil

Lydia Hill PO Box 29138 202-730-3791
Contracting Div. Washington, DC 20017 202-730-3799
U.S. Army Corps of Eng. lydia.hill@nab02.usace.army.mil

Derek Ross Smithsonian Institute
Kenneth Olmstead Smithsonian Institute


